PCB Interim Financial Report for Forth Quarter Ended 30.06.2019 Page 8 of 19

PRINSIPTEK CORPORATION BERHAD
(Company No. 595000-H)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

QUARTERLY REPORT ON UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED RESULTS
FOR THE FORTH FINANCIAL QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2019

2. CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (CONT’D)

The effect of the changes in account policies above arising from the transition to MFRSs are
summarised as follows:

Effect on retained profits

  30.6.2018  1.1.2017
  RM’000  RM’000

As previously reported  59,679  54,103

Reclassification of exchange reserve  9,138  9,138
Net unrealised gain from the disposal of land  11,547  -
Net adjustment to transaction price for marketing

fees previously expensed
 (2,361)  -

Net impairment on trade receivables  (2,437)  -
Recognition of provision for foreseeable loss  (4,421)  -

  11,466  9,138
As restated  71,145  63,241

A summary of the effects on the financial statements are shown below:

As previously

stated

Effects of
transition to

MFRS

As restated
Group RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

1.1.2017
Statement of financial position

(extract)

Exchange Reserve 9,138 (9,138) -
Retained profits 54,103 9,138 63,241

30 June 2018
Statement of financial position

(extract)

Land and property development costs 73,827   9,509   83,336
Trade and other receivables 82,397 (3,207) 79,190
Retained profits 59,679 11,466 71,145
Deferred tax (liabilities)/assets (141) 770 629
Trade and other payables (71,596) 4,421 (76,017)

Statement of profit or loss and other

comprehensive income for the
financial year ended 31 December
2018 (extract)

Revenue 152,083 6,747 145,336
Cost of sales (128,159) 4,480 (123,679)
Operating expenses (6,478) (3,207) (9,685)
Taxation  (2,469) (770) (1,699)

PCB Interim Financial Report for Forth Quarter Ended 30.06.2019 Page 9 of 19

PRINSIPTEK CORPORATION BERHAD
(Company No. 595000-H)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

QUARTERLY REPORT ON UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED RESULTS
FOR THE FORTH FINANCIAL QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2019

2. CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (CONT’D)

  Accounting standards, amendments to accounting standards and interpretations that are applicable for the

Group in the following periods but are not yet effective:

  Effective date for
financial periods

beginning on or after

MFRS 16